MAHALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Regd. Off.: Plot No-4, Sector-2, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-110075

"MAHALAXMI APARTMENTS" E-mail: mahalaxmicghs@gmail.com

MCGHS/2024/219

DATED: 24/10/2024

Subject: Election of New Managing Committee

Dear Members/ Resident

This is to inform that New Managing Committee of Mahalaxmi C.G.H.S. Ltd. was declared elected by the Returning Officer vide his letter Dated 20.10.2024. The New Management committee held its first meeting on 21.10.2024 and nominated Secretary and Treasurer from among the elected member as per the provision of Delhi Society Act and Rules. The New Management Committee w.e.f. 21.10.2024 for the period of three years is as under:

S. No.	MEMBER'S NAME	POST	FLAT No.
1.	MR. N. S. YADAV	PRESIDENT	A-503
2.	MR. A. S. TOOR	VICE PRESIDENT	C-507
3.	MR. LOKESH TUTEJA	SECRETARY	A-508
4.	MRS. NIRMAL ROHILLA	TREASURER	B-310
5.	MR. ANIL TEKADE	JT. SECRETARY	C-103
6.	MR. VIKREM KALRA	MEMBER	A-210
7.	MR. MAN SINGH	MEMBER	A-301
8.	MRS. VEERVATI	MEMBER	A-505
9.	MR. R. S. UPADHAYA	MEMBER	B-308
10.	MR. ANIL DUBEY	MEMBER	B-405
11.	MR. C. L. MANGAL	MEMBER	B-005

The New Managing Committee thanks all the Members/ Resident of the Society for their support and faith in their election and seek their copperation and support for the various maintenance and other activities to be undertaken in future.

N. S. YADAV

President

Copy to: -

- 1. Assistant Registrar (SW), office of the Registrar Co-operative Societies, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Court's Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-11001.
- 2. Delhi Development Authority (Land Costing Wing Block C), Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-110023.
- 3. Federation of C.G.H.S. Ltd. Dwarka, Flat No. B-9 Vidyut Society, Plot No. 2, Sector-12, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.